

# NOTICE OF WORKSHOP OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that, beginning at 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 15, 2022, the City Council of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, tour Bell County Museum, located at 201 North Main Street, Belton, Texas 76513 and Commanche Gap Park, located at 2538 Commanche Gap Road, Harker Heights, Texas 76548, at which a quorum of the City Council may be present:

# **MEETING AGENDA**

### I. ROLL CALL:

### II. INFORMAL TOUR:

1. Informal tour of the Bell County Museum and Commanche Gap Park. No deliberation of any issue within the jurisdiction of the City Council or other public business will occur, and no formal action will be taken.

#### III. ADJOURNMENT:

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall, City of Harker Heights, Texas, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 4th of March 2022, by 2:00 p.m., and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Julie Helsham City Secretary

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting.

Please contact the City Secretary's office at 254-953-5600, or FAX 254-953-5614, or email <u>ihelsham@harkerheights.gov</u> for further information.

Pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Government Code the City Council reserves the right to go into Closed Meeting on any item listed above if deemed necessary.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.